



THE ERP PEOPLE

Software International Limited

Date : 14<sup>th</sup> February, 2016

TO,  
BOMBAY STOCK EXCHANGE LTD  
FLOOR 25, P. J. TOWERS  
DALAL STREET,  
MUMBAI-400 001.

Dear Sir,

**Sub.: Unaudited Financial Result for the quarter ended on 31<sup>st</sup> December 2016 pursuant to Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015**

With reference to the subject cited above, we are hereby enclosing the Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended on 31<sup>st</sup> December, 2016 pursuant to Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

The results were taken on record by the Board of Directors of the Company at the Meeting held on 14<sup>th</sup> February, 2016. The Board Meeting Commenced at 3.00pm and ended at 4.00 pm

Kindly take note of the same in your records.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For Maars Software International Limited



Authorised Signatory  
Secretarial Department

Encl : As above

Registered Office: 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor, New No. 146, Old No. 106/2, Habibullah Road, T. Nagar, Chennai – 600 017

Mumbai office: Shop No 26, V-Star Plaza, Chandavarkar Lane, Near Saraswat Bank, Borivali West, Mumbai

400091 CIN: L72300TN1995PLC032675

Email: [maarssoftware@gmail.com](mailto:maarssoftware@gmail.com)

**PART 1**

**Statement of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine months ended on 31st December 2016**

(In Lacs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended on						Year Ended 31.03.2016 (Audited)
		31.12.2016 (Unaudited)	30.09.2016 (Unaudited)	31.12.2015 (Audited)	31.12.2016 (Unaudited)	31.12.2015 (Audited)	31.03.2016 (Audited)	
1 (a)	Net Sales/ Income from Operations	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
(b)	Other operating Income	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
	<b>Total Income (a+b)</b>	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
2	<b>Expenditure</b>							
(a)	Cost of Operations	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
(b)	Purchases of Stock in Trade	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
(c)	Changes in Inventories of finished goods, work in progress and stock in trade	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
(d)	Employees benefits expenses	0.56	0.40	0.45	1.56	1.35	1.80	
(e)	Depreciation and amortisation	11.24	11.24	9.64	33.72	28.92	44.94	
(f)	(Other expenses (Any item exceeding 10% of the total expenses relating to continuing operation to be shown separately)	2.26	9.30	1.56	14.58	4.82	415.26	
	<b>Total Expenditure</b>	14.06	20.94	11.65	49.86	35.09	462.00	
3	<b>Profit from operation before other incomes, interest and exceptional items (1-2)</b>	(14.06)	(20.94)	(11.65)	(49.86)	(35.09)	(462.00)	
4	Other Income	4.44	8.60	4.23	13.04	12.42	22.81	
5	<b>Profit before interest and exceptional items (3+4)</b>	(9.62)	(12.34)	(7.42)	(36.82)	(22.67)	(439.19)	
6	Interest	-	-	-	-	-	-	
7	<b>Profit After interest but before exceptional items (5-6)</b>	(9.62)	(12.34)	(7.42)	(36.82)	(22.67)	(439.19)	
8	Exceptional items	-	-	-	-	-	0.00	
9	<b>Profit(+)/Loss(-) from Ordinary Activities before Tax</b>	(9.62)	(12.34)	(7.42)	(36.82)	(22.67)	(439.19)	
10	Tax Expense	-	-	-	-	-	-	
11	<b>Net Profit(+)/Loss(-) from ordinary Activities after tax</b>	(9.62)	(12.34)	(7.42)	(36.82)	(22.67)	(439.19)	
12	Extraordinary Item (net of tax Expense Rs.)	-	-	-	-	-	-	
13	<b>Net Profit(+)/Loss(-) for the period (11-12)</b>	(9.62)	(12.34)	(7.42)	(36.82)	(22.67)	(439.19)	
14	Share of Profit/Loss of Associates	-	-	-	-	-	-	
15	Minority Interest	-	-	-	-	-	-	
16	<b>Net Profit/Loss after taxes, minority interest and share of Profit/Loss of Associates (13-14-15)</b>	(9.62)	(12.34)	(7.42)	(36.82)	(22.67)	(439.19)	



